Avista Corp. 1411 East Mission P.O. Box 3727 Spokane. Washington 99220-0500 Telephone 509-489-0500 Toll Free 800-727-9170



March 18, 2020

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attn: Filing Center 201 High Street SE, Suite 100 Salem, OR 97301-3612

# RE: UG-389 – Avista's Signature Page to the General Protective Order

Attached for filing are two pages of Avista's Signature Pages to the General Protective Order in Docket UG-389.

Please direct any questions regarding this filing to Paul Kimball at (509) 495.4584.

Sincerely,

/s/ David J. Meyer

David J. Meyer Vice President and Chief Counsel for Regulatory and Governmental Affairs

Enclosure

### CONSENT TO BE BOUND UG 389

### I. Consent to be Bound:

This general protective order governs the use of Protected Information in these proceedings.

<u>Avista</u> (Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of the general protective order and certifies that it has an interest in these proceedings that is not adequately represented by other parties to the proceedings.

Signature:	/s/ David J. Meyer	
Printed Name:	David J. Meyer	
Date:	March 18, 2020	

## II. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 12:

Avista (Party) identifies the following person(s) qualified under paragraph 12.

PRINTED NAME	DATE
Annette Brandon	March 18, 2020
Pat Ehrbar	
Jeanne Pluth	
Liz Andrews	
Joel Anderson	
Joe Miller	
Tara Knox	
Kaylene Schultz	
Mark Thies	
Dennis Vermillion	
Jody Morehouse	

### CONSENT TO BE BOUND UG 389

### I. Consent to be Bound:

This general protective order governs the use of Protected Information in these proceedings.

<u>Avista</u> (Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of the general protective order and certifies that it has an interest in these proceedings that is not adequately represented by other parties to the proceedings.

Signature:	/s/ David J. Meyer	
Printed Name:	David J. Meyer	
Date:	March 18, 2020	

### II. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 12:

Avista (Party) identifies the following person(s) qualified under paragraph 12.

PRINTED NAME	DATE
Grant Forsyth	March 18, 2020
Paul Kimball	
Patty Hanson	